### Texas Commission on Environmental Quality NSPS OOOO Notification

# Site Information (Regulated Entity)

What is the name of the site to be authorized?	MERCHANT ESTATE TANK BATTERY
Does the site have a physical address?	No
Because there is no physical address, describe how to locate this site:	FROM THE INTERSECTION OF TX-137 N & US HWY 67, TRAVEL NORTH ON TX-137 N FOR 12.3 MILES. CONTINUE ONTO FARM TO MARKET 33 N FOR 16.4 MILES. THEN TURN LEFT ONTO RANCH TO MARKET RD 1357 FOR 3.0 MILES. TURN RIGHT 0.3 MILES AND THEN RIGHT TURN 1.0 MILES TO SITE
City	BIG LAKE
State	ТХ
ZIP	76932
County	REAGAN
Latitude (N) (##.#####)	31.594084
Longitude (W) (-###.######)	-101.543486
Primary SIC Code	1311
Secondary SIC Code	
Primary NAICS Code	211120
Secondary NAICS Code	
Regulated Entity Site Information	
What is the Regulated Entity's Number (RN)?	RN112222021
What is the name of the Regulated Entity (RE)?	MERCHANT ESTATE TANK BATTERY
Does the RE site have a physical address?	No
Because there is no physical address, describe how to locate this site:	FROM THE INTERSECTION OF TX-137 N & US HWY 67, TRAVEL NORTH ON TX-137 N FOR 12.3 MILES. CONTINUE ONTO FARM TO MARKET 33 N FOR 16.4 MILES. THEN TURN LEFT ONTO RANCH TO MARKET RD 1357 FOR 3.0 MILES. TURN RIGHT 0.3 MILES AND THEN RIGHT TURN 1.0 MILES TO SITE
City	BIG LAKE
State	ТХ
ZIP	76932
County	REAGAN
Latitude (N) (##.#####)	31.594084
Longitude (W) (-###.######)	-101.543486
Facility NAICS Code	211120
What is the primary business of this entity?	OIL & NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION OPERATIONS

## **Customer (Applicant) Information**

How is this applicant associated with this site?	Owner Operator
What is the applicant's Customer Number (CN)?	CN606361517
Type of Customer	Corporation
Full legal name of the applicant:	
Legal Name	De Central Operating, LLC
Texas SOS Filing Number	805892401
Federal Tax ID	333327791
State Franchise Tax ID	32098682886
State Sales Tax ID	
Local Tax ID	

DUNS Number	
Number of Employees	
Independently Owned and Operated?	No
I certify that the full legal name of the entity applying for this permit has been provided and is legally authorized to do business in Texas.	Yes
Responsible Authority Contact	
Organization Name	De Central Operating, LLC
Prefix	
First	JOE
Middle	
Last	GRIFFIN
Suffix	
Credentials	
Title	PRODUCTION SUPERINTENDENT
Responsible Authority Mailing Address	
Enter new address or copy one from list:	
Address Type	Domestic
Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if applicable)	3724 HULEN ST
Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:)	
City	FORT WORTH
State	ТХ
ZIP	76107
Phone (###-####)	8179283260
Extension	
Alternate Phone (###-#####)	
Fax (###-####)	
E-mail	JGRIFFIN@DEPERMIAN.COM

# Responsible Official Contact

Person TCEQ should contact for questions about this	
application: Same as another contact?	CN606361517, De Central Operating, LLC
Organization Name	De Central Operating, LLC
Prefix	MR
First	JOE
Middle	
Last	GRIFFIN
Suffix	
Credentials	
Title	PRODUCTION SUPERINTENDENT
Enter new address or copy one from list:	
Mailing Address	
Address Type	Domestic
Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if applicable)	3724 HULEN ST
Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:)	
City	FORT WORTH
State	ТХ
ZIP	76107
Phone (###-###+###)	8179283260
Extension	
Alternate Phone (###-###-####)	
Fax (###-###-####)	
E-mail	JGRIFFIN@DEPERMIAN.COM

## **Technical Contact**

Person TCEQ should contact for questions about this application:	
Same as another contact?	
Organization Name	ROSE ROCK ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Prefix	MR
First	ERIC
Middle	
Last	WARD
Suffix	
Credentials	
Title	AIR QUALITY ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY MANAGER
Enter new address or copy one from list:	
Mailing Address	
Address Type	Domestic
Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if applicable)	PO BOX 721926
Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:)	
City	OKLAHOMA CITY
State	OK
ZIP	73172
Phone (###-###-####)	9708122657
Extension	
Alternate Phone (###-####-####)	
Fax (###-###-####)	
E-mail	ERIC.WARD@ROSEROCKENV.COM

### **General NSPS 0000**

1) Do you meet the requirements as described in NSPS OOOO?	Yes
2) What is/are the API well number(s)?	4238342080
3) What is the well's latitude?	31.578268
4) What is the well's longitude?	-101.552253
5) What is the estimated date of well completion?	12/11/2025
6) What is the estimated planned date of the beginning of flowback?	02/07/2026

#### Certification

The signature below indicates to the best of my knowledge that the information submitted is true and complete, and that I have signature authority to submit this application on behalf of the regulated entity.

- 1. I am Rocky Riley, the owner of the STEERS account ER055588.
- 2. I have the authority to sign this data on behalf of the applicant named above.
- 3. I have personally examined the foregoing and am familiar with its content and the content of any attachments, and based upon my personal knowledge and/or inquiry of any individual responsible for information contained herein, that this information is true, accurate, and complete.
- 4. I further certify that I have not violated any term in my TCEQ STEERS participation agreement and that I have no reason to believe that the confidentiality or use of my password has been compromised at any time.
- 5. I understand that use of my password constitutes an electronic signature legally equivalent to my written signature.

- 6. I also understand that the attestations of fact contained herein pertain to the implementation, oversight and enforcement of a state and/or federal environmental program and must be true and complete to the best of my knowledge.
- 7. I am aware that criminal penalties may be imposed for statements or omissions that I know or have reason to believe are untrue or misleading.
- 8. I am knowingly and intentionally signing NSPS OOOO Notification.

9. My signature indicates that I am in agreement with the information on this form, and authorize its submittal to the TCEQ. OWNER OPERATOR Signature: Rocky Riley OWNER OPERATOR Customer Number: CN606361517 Legal Name: De Central Operating, LLC Account Number: ER055588 Signature IP Address: 12.6.200.50 Signature Date: 2025-06-23 Signature Hash: 66352D2FF5E1A97A050C682A7AC206EA501C402 4A5771F16F20EB3DEEE90907E Form Hash Code at time of Signature: 9EBD5BAD0F9047BA9059AF51512EF37CA066B5F 1A846F5A50A0B2D78D1FD5AEB

#### Submission

Reference Number:	The application reference number is 795112
Submitted by:	The application was submitted by ER055588/Rocky Riley
Submitted Timestamp:	The application was submitted on 2025-06-23 at 08:18:39 CDT
Submitted From:	The application was submitted from IP address 12.6.200.50
Confirmation Number:	The confirmation number is 660260
Steers Version:	The STEERS version is 6.91

#### **Additional Information**

Application Creator: This account was created by Kelsey Lathrop